## Waiver of Liability and Media Consent Form

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions set forth by The Party Stop for the provision of at-home children party services.

## Waiver of Liability:

- 1. I understand and acknowledge that The Party Stop provides at-home children party services, which may include but are not limited to entertainment, activities, and games, and that these activities carry inherent risks of property damage and personal injury.
- 2. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with participating in the at-home children party services provided by The Party Stop.
- 3. I hereby release, waive, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless The Party Stop, its employees and representatives from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including but not limited to property damage or personal injury, that may be sustained by me, my child(ren), or any guests as a result of participating in the at-home children party services provided by The Party Stop.

## **Media Consent Form:**

I hereby grant The Party Stop permission to use photographs, videos, or other media recordings taken during the at-home children party services for promotional and marketing purposes, including but not limited to use on the company website, social media accounts, and promotional materials.

Please check the appropriate box:	
[ ] Yes, I consent to the use of photographs, videos	, or other media recordings.
[ ] No, I do not consent to the use of photographs,	videos, or other media recordings.
Client Signature:	
By signing below, I	acknowledge that I have edia Consent Form and agree to its terms and
Client Signature:	Date:

## The Party Stop

British Columbia, Canada contact@thepartystop.ca

